## NOTICE OF PASSAIC COUNTY, NJ CDBG CV -2 FUNDING ALLOCATION FROM NJ DCA PUBLIC DISPLAY: Jan. 4 to Jan. 11, 2021

## **PASSAIC COUNTY, NJ**

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the Federal regulations at 24 CFR, Part 91 and the Passaic County Citizen Participation Plan, as amended, Passaic County has prepared a proposed use of funds for the CDBGCV2 Covid-19 allocation from USHUD that is administered by NJDCA. The County was allocated \$2,287,345 to undertake activities that prevent, prepare for, and respond to coronavirus. La información será proporcionada en español a petición.

The County advertised for applications which were submitted by December 8, 2020 and from those applications selected the following:

Applicant	Activity	Budget	National Objective
City of Paterson	Mobile Covid Testing	\$256,500	Low Mod Limited Clientele
City of Paterson	Food Delivery to	\$233,509	Low Mod – Presumed benefit
	Seniors		
Passaic County Public	Food to Seniors	\$57,600	Low Mod – Presumed benefit
Housing Agency	Program		
Passaic County Senior	Meals on Wheels	\$122,220	Low Mod – Presumed benefit
Services			
Boys and Girls' Club -	Equitable COVID Recovery	\$200,000	Low Mod Limited Clientele
Paterson and Passaic	<ul><li>Virtual Access Through BGCPP</li></ul>		
Boys and Girls' Club -	Ventilation System	\$32,518	Low Mod Limited Clientele
Clifton	Upgrade		
CASA	Neighborhood	\$139,363	Low Mod - Presumed benefit
	Assistance Program		
Oasis - A Haven for	Oasis After School	\$100,000	Low Mod Limited Clientele
Women and Children	Academy		
Passaic County Health	Expansion of Health	\$1,031,268	Urgent Need
Department.	Clinic - Covid Testing		
Administration		\$114,367	
TOTAL	_	\$2,287,345	

Copies of the Proposed use of Funds for the NJDCA CDBG – CV 2 are available for public inspection and review on the website below for a five-day period from January 4, through January 11, 2021. Interested persons are encouraged to express their views on the documents in writing to <a href="mailto:deborahh@passaiccountynj.org">deborahh@passaiccountynj.org</a>. Persons requiring information in alternative formats should contact <a href="mailto:deborahh@passaiccountynj.org">deborahh@passaiccountynj.org</a>. All comments received on or by 4 pm. January 11, 2021 will be considered. Written comments may also be sent to the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, NJ Small Cities CDBG Program, PO Box 811, Trenton, New Jersey, 08625-0811, ATTN: Administrator.

## PASSAIC COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

https://www.passaiccountynj.org/government/departments/planning\_and\_economic\_development/community\_development\_block\_grant\_program.php